CrystalsMEC
Remark: Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm with our sales engineer.
Cylindrical Size 310T (3x9.8mm) 309T (3x8.8mm)
Frequency Range 3.579MHz ~ 4.000 MHz 4.001MHz ~ 27.000MHz
Frequency Tolerance at 25°C ±15ppm, ±30ppm, ±50ppm
Frequency Stability (-10°C ~ +60°C) ±30ppm, ±50ppm
Operating Temperature Range -40°C ~ +85°C
Storage Temperature Range -55°C ~ +125°C

5.000 ~ 6.999MHz 120 Fundamental 14.000 ~ 15.999MHz 50 Fundamental
7.000 ~ 9.999MHz 100 Fundamental 16.000 ~ 27.000MHz 35 Fundamental
Part Numbering System:
309T
Code Cut-Mode
F AT Fund
Code Load
Capacitance
16 16pF
18 18pF
20 20pF
3.6864 F
    
   Load Capacitance CLMode of Vibration
Code Stability
3 ± 30 ppm
4 ± 40 ppm
5 ± 50 ppm
Frequency Tolerance
Code Tolerance
1 ± 10 ppm
2 ± 20 ppm
3 ± 30 ppm
Frequency Stability Series
Code Size
309T Freq. > 4MHz (3 x 8.8mm)
310T Freq. ≤ 4MHz (3 x 9.8mm)
Frequency
ex. 16.000
 Frequency
18 3 5
CrystalsMEC
Remark: Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Please confirm with our sales engineer.
SMD Quartz Crystal Cylinder Type                  309T/310T Series
Dimensions (mm):
Recommended Soldering (mm): Frequency vs. Temperature: